

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-184

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE SOLICTATION OF BIDS FOR SOLID WASTE, RECYCLING AND BULK WASTE COLLECTION

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands' contract for solid waste and recyclable materials collection services expires February 28, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Borough desires to advertise for the receipt of bids for solid waste, recyclable materials and bulk waste collection.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, that the Borough Engineer and Purchasing Agent be and are hereby authorized to prepare specifications to solicit bids for solid waste, recyclable materials and bulk waste collection.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough Clerk, Borough Administrator and Purchasing Agent be and are hereby authorized to advertise for the receipt of bids for solid waste, recyclable materials and bulk waste collection.

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON		Х	Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
RYAN			Х			
O'NEIL	Х		Х			

Motion to Approve Resolution 18-184:

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held September 5, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 6th day of September 2018.

ne Diart

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk